2000 Endangered Historic Resources List
Year Listed Building Name

2000

2000

2000
2000

2000
2000
2000

St. Joseph's Roman Catholic
Church
School 10

Emery Building
Foley's Row

Madison Theatre

Address

38 Ten Broeck Street

Central Avenue & lake Avenue
54 N. Pearl Street

Franklin Street & Fourth
Avenue

400 Broadway

1002 Madison Avenue

Year Built

1856-60

1890

c 1845

1890-1895
1929

Architect
Patrick Keely

Fuller & Wheeler

Thomas W. Lamb

Status

Endanered

Saved

Saved
Saved

Saved
Saved
Lost



	All

