2000 Endangered Historic Resources List

Year Listed	Building Name	Address	Year Built	Architect	Status
2000	St. Joseph's Roman Catholic Church	38 Ten Broeck Street	1856-60	Patrick Keely	Endanered
2000	School 10	Central Avenue & lake Avenue	1890	Fuller & Wheeler	Saved
2000	Emery Building	54 N. Pearl Street			Saved
2000	Foley's Row	Franklin Street & Fourth Avenue	c 1845		Saved
2000		400 Broadway	1890-1895		Saved
2000	Madison Theatre		1929	Thomas W. Lamb	Saved
2000		1002 Madison Avenue			Lost